1)

2)

3)
4)
5)

6)

SkyCop

Quote Prepared For Quote Prepared By
Jonesboro Police Department SCI TECHNOLOGIES INC
Rick Elliott LPC Purchase Larry McDaniel

1001 South Caraway Rd. 3736 Getwell Cove
Jonesboro, AR 72401 Memphis TN 38118
870-933-4614 901-606-3032
Chief@joneshoro.org Imcdanisl@skycapinc.com

1 SC-GUARDIAN Includes (1) year warranty
SkyCop GuardianTM is a monthly health monitaring service that automatically
performs essential maintenance checks and ensures your camera systems are
warking when their needed most.
Guardian performs the following system checks 4 times daily:
Connection Issues, Camera Failures, Recording Issues & Hard Drive Issues.

10 SC-123-2F-4LPC-6TB-LTE x10
SkyCop Patented Enclosure System w/ {2) flashing blue lights, Jonesboro PD
Logas (2) Fixed HD Cameras, (4) LPC Cameras, Power & Surge Pratection,
LTE Mobile Router far communication.

* Customer is to provide a pole with constant 120 volts of power and supply wireless SIM
CARD for remote access. *

Total
Total Taxes

Subtotal

Total

Authorizing Signature
Date

S0.00

$10,300.00

$103,000.00
$8,755.00
$111,755.00

$111,755.00

This CORRESPONDENCE AND ANY ATTACHMENTS HEREIN may contain CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PROPRIETARY information,
and is intended solely for the person(s)/entity to whom it was originally addressed. Any use by others is strictly prohibited.
If you receive this correspondence in error, or are not the intended recipient, you should not retain, distribute, disclose or use

any of the information herein, and should destroy the email and all attachments and/or copies.



One-Time Costs

Description QTy Price

Encoder for intersection cameras to have record capability 20 $ 6,000.00
New workstation for viewing at dispatch 15 1,500.00
Supplies such as mounts, cables, etc. S 700.00
TVs 8 S 3,500.00
Sky cop cameras 10

Total

Related Technology Support Costs for Sky Cops 11/12/2019
Monthly Recurring Costs

Ritter Cloud Storage S 1,000.00
Verizon Cell service S 400.00
Extra cost to increase data connections S 1,800.00
Tax S 272.00
Monthly S 3,472.00
Yearly Cost S 41,664.00
TOTAL

$ 11,700.00
5 111,755.00
$  123,455.00
$ 165,119.00



