

Quote Prepared For
Jonesboro Police Department
Rick Elliott LPC Purchase
1001 South Caraway Rd.
Jonesboro, AR 72401
870-933-4614
Chief@jonesboro.org

Quote Prepared By SCI TECHNOLOGIES INC Larry McDaniel 3736 Getwell Cove Memphis TN 38118 901-606-3032 Imcdaniel@skycopinc.com

1)	SkyCop GuardianTM is a monthly health monitoring service that automatically performs essential maintenance checks and ensures your camera systems are working when their needed most.  Guardian performs the following system checks 4 times daily:  Connection Issues, Camera Failures, Recording Issues & Hard Drive Issues.	
2)	10 SC-123-2F-4LPC-6TB-LTE  SkyCop Patented Enclosure System w/ (2) flashing blue lights, Jonesboro PD Logos (2) Fixed HD Cameras, (4) LPC Cameras, Power & Surge Protection, LTE Mobile Router for communication.  * Customer is to provide a pole with constant 120 volts of power and supply wireless SIM CARD for remote access. *	x10 \$10,300.00
3) 4) 5)	Total Total Taxes Subtotal	\$103,000.00 \$8,755.00 \$111,755.00
6)	Total	\$111,755.00
	Authorizing Signature	

This CORRESPONDENCE AND ANY ATTACHMENTS HEREIN may contain CONFIDENTIAL AND/OR PROPRIETARY information, and is intended solely for the person(s)/entity to whom it was originally addressed. Any use by others is strictly prohibited. If you receive this correspondence in error, or are not the intended recipient, you should not retain, distribute, disclose or use any of the information herein, and should destroy the email and all attachments and/or copies.

## **One-Time Costs**

Description	QTY	Pri	ce	
Encoder for intersection cameras to have record capability	20	\$	6,000.00	
New workstation for viewing at dispatch	1	\$	1,500.00	
Supplies such as mounts, cables, etc.		\$	700.00	
TVs	8	\$	3,500.00	\$ 11,700.00
Sky cop cameras	10			\$ 111,755.00
Total				\$ 123,455.00
Pelated Tasks also will be a few also as f			40 44 4 5 1	
Related Technology Support Costs for Sky Cops			11/12/2019	
Monthly Recurring Costs				
Ritter Cloud Storage		\$	1,000.00	
Verizon Cell service		\$	400.00	
Extra cost to increase data connections		\$	1,800.00	
Tax		\$	272.00	
Monthly		\$	3,472.00	
Yearly Cost		\$	41,664.00	
TOTAL				\$ 165,119.00